Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Georgia
Fiscal Year 2023

Athens-Clarke County Police Department Local $9,989 $9,989
Atlanta Police Department Local $56,722 $2,874 $59,596
Baldwin County Sheriff's Office Local $1,584 SO $1,584
Banks County Sheriff's Office Local S5,602 SO $5,602
Bartow County Sheriff's Office Local $3,218 SO $3,218
Bibb County Sheriff's Office Local $24,221 SO $24,221
Blackshear Police Department Local $11,655 $4,308 $15,963
Braselton Police Department Local $159,641 $10,438 $170,079
Brookhaven Police Department Local $81,417 SO $81,417
Bureau Of Investigation (BI) Division State $105,956 $15,435 $121,391
Burke County Sheriff's Office Local $1,183 $1,221 $2,404
Butts County Sheriff's Office Local $46,876 SO $46,876
Camden County Sheriff's Office Local $35,649 $5,946 $41,595
Cartersville Police Department Local $47,320 $13,514 $60,834
Cedartown Police Department Local $14,015 SO $14,015
Chatham County Police Department Local $21,663 $20,438 $42,101
Chatham County Sheriff's Department Local $9,878 SO $9,878
Cherokee Sheriff's Office Local $114,568 $5,708 $120,276
City Of Acworth Police Department Local $36,636 $1,396 $38,032
City Of Alpharetta Police Department Local $64,429 $3,018 $67,447
City Of Conyers Police Department Local $80,429 S0 $80,429
City Of Doraville Police Department Local $67,006 $1,396 $68,402
City Of Douglasville Police Department Local $25,379 $4,790 $30,169
City Of Jefferson Police Department Local $32,038 $19,108 $51,146
City Of Monroe Police Department Local $22,212 $1,396 $23,608
City Of Morrow Police Department Local $4,840 SO $4,840
City Of Norcross Police Department Local $1,188 SO $1,188
City Of Pooler Police Department Local $21,968 $20,438 $42,406
City Of Rockmart Police Department Local $7,235 SO $7,235

City Of Roswell Police Department Local $34,585 $12,606 $47,191



Clarkston Police Department
Clayton County Police Department
Clayton County Sheriff's Office
Cobb County Police Department
Cobb County Sheriff's Office
College Park Police Department
Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Commerce Police Department
Covington Police Department
Coweta County Sheriff's Office
Dallas Police Department

DeKalb County Police Department

Department Of Community Supervision

Department Of Corrections

Department Of Driver Services - Investigative Services

Department Of Public Safety
Department Of Revenue

Duluth Police Department
Dunwoody Police Department
East Point Police Department
Effingham County Sheriff's Office
Fayette County Sheriff's Office
Floyd County Police Department
Forest Park Police Department
Forsyth County Sheriff's Office
Fulton County Sheriff's Office
Gainesville Police Department
Glynn County Sheriff's Office
Greene County Sheriff's Office
Griffin Police Department
Gwinnett County Police Department
Gwinnett County Sheriff's Office
Habersham County Sheriff Office
Hapeville Police Department

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

$26,064
$106,565
$362,337
$2,145
$52,573
$2,580
$5,329
$30,209
$41,373
$244,720
$187,865
$397,618
$49,465
$265,344
$11,093
$116,140
$38,732
$1,188
$9,716
$61,870
$5,982
$33,729
$4,032
$3,413
$46,918
$30,079
$77,861
$3,452
SO
$16,784
$73,486
$81,107
$6,706
$5,964

$5,586
$36,254
$16,461
S0
$8,844
$3,018
$1,628
$2,845
$9,226
$139,253
$3,018
$6,646
$23,517
$24,810
S0
$19,189
$1,396
S0
$3,018
$3,812
S0
$19,103
S0

S0
$5,682
$10,408
S0

S0
$28,968
$9,893
$11,666
$20,788
$3,018
S0

$31,650
$142,819
$378,798
$2,145
$61,417
$5,598
$6,957
$33,054
$50,599
$383,973
$190,883
$404,264
$72,982
$290,154
$11,093
$135,329
$40,128
$1,188
$12,734
$65,682
$5,982
$52,832
$4,032
$3,413
$52,600
$40,487
$77,861
$3,452
$28,968
$26,677
$85,152
$101,895
$9,724
$5,964



Harris County Sheriff's Office

Henry County Police Department
Henry County Sheriff's Office
Jasper County Sheriff's Department
Johns Creek Police Department
Jonesboro Police Department

Judicial Circuit - Office Of The District Attorney

Laurens County Sheriff's Office
Lawrenceville Police Department

Lee County Sheriff's Office

Liberty County Sheriff's Office
Loganville Police Department
Lowndes County Sheriff's Office
Lumpkin County Sheriff's Office
Marietta Police Department

McDuffie County Sheriff's Office
Meriwether County - Office Of The Sheriff
Metter Police Department

Monroe County Sheriff's Office
Muscogee County Sheriff's Office
National Guard Counterdrug Task Force
Newnan Police Department

Newton County Sheriff's Office

Peach County Sheriff's Office

Perry Police Department

Polk County Police Department

Ports Authority Police Department
Richmond County Sheriff's Office
Richmond Hill Police Department
Rockdale County Sheriff's Department
Rome Police Department

Sandy Springs Police Department
Savannah Police Department

Smyrna Police Department

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
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SO
$59,870
$63,264

$4,840
$25,720
$2,297
$2,677
$5,305
$30,324
$14,304
$2,991
$40,748
$53,412
$703
$147,681
$1,183

SO
$10,856

$157,461
$4,651
$124,906
$3,023
$69,420
$20,321
$5,423
$10,692
$17,381

SO

$3,452
$12,728
$3,253
$126,004
$19,637
$35,124

$4,457
$13,553
$6,268
SO
$3,018
$17,442
SO
$19,103
$4,159
SO
$3,510
$8,604
SO
$3,328
$3,018
$4,052
$569
SO

SO
$4,457
$8,404
SO
$8,594
SO

SO

SO

SO
$3,779
SO
$6,975
SO
$67,754
SO
$4,856

$4,457
$73,423
$69,532
$4,840
$28,738
$19,739
$2,677
$24,408
$34,483
$14,304
$6,501
$49,352
$53,412
$4,531
$150,699
$5,235
$569
$10,856
$157,461
$9,108
$133,310
$3,023
$78,014
$20,321
$5,423
$10,692
$17,381
$3,779
$3,452
$19,703
$3,253
$193,758
$19,637
$39,980



Social Circle Police Department Local $35,827 $3,915 $39,742

South Fulton Police Department Local $13,477 SO $13,477
Spalding County Sheriff's Department Local $14,483 $6,036 $20,519
Suwanee Police Department Local $7,934 $3,018 $10,952
Tift County Sheriff's Office Local $1,632 SO $1,632
Toombs County Sheriff's Office Local $15,626 SO $15,626
Treutlen County Sheriff's Office Local $5,982 SO $5,982
Troup County Sheriff's Office Local $13,704 SO $13,704
Turner County Sheriff's Office Local $1,632 $4,679 $6,311
Walton County Sheriff's Office Local $92,771 $5,311 $98,082
Warner Robins Police Department Local $20,321 SO $20,321
Warren County Sheriff's Office Local S671 SO $671
Whitfield County Sheriff's Office Local S2,455 SO $2,455

Georgia Totals $4,857,707 $781,436 $5,639,143
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