Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for GeorgiaFiscal Year 2023

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
Athens-Clarke County Police Department	Local	\$9,989	\$0	\$9,989
Atlanta Police Department	Local	\$56,722	\$2,874	\$59,596
Baldwin County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$1,584	\$0	\$1,584
Banks County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$5,602	\$0	\$5,602
Bartow County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$3,218	\$0	\$3,218
Bibb County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$24,221	\$0	\$24,221
Blackshear Police Department	Local	\$11,655	\$4,308	\$15,963
Braselton Police Department	Local	\$159,641	\$10,438	\$170,079
Brookhaven Police Department	Local	\$81,417	\$0	\$81,417
Bureau Of Investigation (BI) Division	State	\$105,956	\$15,435	\$121,391
Burke County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$1,183	\$1,221	\$2,404
Butts County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$46,876	\$0	\$46,876
Camden County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$35,649	\$5,946	\$41,595
Cartersville Police Department	Local	\$47,320	\$13,514	\$60,834
Cedartown Police Department	Local	\$14,015	\$0	\$14,015
Chatham County Police Department	Local	\$21,663	\$20,438	\$42,101
Chatham County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$9,878	\$0	\$9,878
Cherokee Sheriff's Office	Local	\$114,568	\$5,708	\$120,276
City Of Acworth Police Department	Local	\$36,636	\$1,396	\$38,032
City Of Alpharetta Police Department	Local	\$64,429	\$3,018	\$67,447
City Of Conyers Police Department	Local	\$80,429	\$0	\$80,429
City Of Doraville Police Department	Local	\$67,006	\$1,396	\$68,402
City Of Douglasville Police Department	Local	\$25,379	\$4,790	\$30,169
City Of Jefferson Police Department	Local	\$32,038	\$19,108	\$51,146
City Of Monroe Police Department	Local	\$22,212	\$1,396	\$23,608
City Of Morrow Police Department	Local	\$4,840	\$0	\$4,840
City Of Norcross Police Department	Local	\$1,188	\$0	\$1,188
City Of Pooler Police Department	Local	\$21,968	\$20,438	\$42,406
City Of Rockmart Police Department	Local	\$7,235	\$0	\$7,235
City Of Roswell Police Department	Local	\$34,585	\$12,606	\$47,191

Clarkston Police Department	Local	\$26,064	\$5,586	\$31,650
Clayton County Police Department	Local	\$106,565	\$36,254	\$142,819
Clayton County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$362,337	\$16,461	\$378,798
Cobb County Police Department	Local	\$2,145	\$0	\$2,145
Cobb County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$52,573	\$8,844	\$61,417
College Park Police Department	Local	\$2,580	\$3,018	\$5,598
Columbia County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$5,329	\$1,628	\$6,957
Commerce Police Department	Local	\$30,209	\$2,845	\$33,054
Covington Police Department	Local	\$41,373	\$9,226	\$50,599
Coweta County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$244,720	\$139,253	\$383,973
Dallas Police Department	Local	\$187,865	\$3,018	\$190,883
DeKalb County Police Department	Local	\$397,618	\$6,646	\$404,264
Department Of Community Supervision	Local	\$49,465	\$23,517	\$72,982
Department Of Corrections	State	\$265,344	\$24,810	\$290,154
Department Of Driver Services - Investigative Services	Local	\$11,093	\$0	\$11,093
Department Of Public Safety	State	\$116,140	\$19,189	\$135,329
Department Of Revenue	Local	\$38,732	\$1,396	\$40,128
Duluth Police Department	Local	\$1,188	\$0	\$1,188
Dunwoody Police Department	Local	\$9,716	\$3,018	\$12,734
East Point Police Department	Local	\$61,870	\$3,812	\$65,682
Effingham County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$5,982	\$0	\$5,982
Fayette County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$33,729	\$19,103	\$52,832
Floyd County Police Department	Local	\$4,032	\$0	\$4,032
Forest Park Police Department	Local	\$3,413	\$0	\$3,413
Forsyth County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$46,918	\$5,682	\$52,600
Fulton County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$30,079	\$10,408	\$40,487
Gainesville Police Department	Local	\$77,861	\$0	\$77,861
Glynn County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$3,452	\$0	\$3,452
Greene County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$28,968	\$28,968
Griffin Police Department	Local	\$16,784	\$9,893	\$26,677
Gwinnett County Police Department	Local	\$73,486	\$11,666	\$85,152
Gwinnett County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$81,107	\$20,788	\$101,895
Habersham County Sheriff Office	Local	\$6,706	\$3,018	\$9,724
Hapeville Police Department	Local	\$5,964	\$0	\$5,964

Harris County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$4,457	\$4,457
Henry County Police Department	Local	\$59,870	\$13,553	\$73,423
Henry County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$63,264	\$6,268	\$69,532
Jasper County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$4,840	\$0	\$4,840
Johns Creek Police Department	Local	\$25,720	\$3,018	\$28,738
Jonesboro Police Department	Local	\$2,297	\$17,442	\$19,739
Judicial Circuit - Office Of The District Attorney	Local	\$2,677	\$0	\$2,677
Laurens County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$5,305	\$19,103	\$24,408
Lawrenceville Police Department	Local	\$30,324	\$4,159	\$34,483
Lee County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$14,304	\$0	\$14,304
Liberty County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$2,991	\$3,510	\$6,501
Loganville Police Department	Local	\$40,748	\$8,604	\$49,352
Lowndes County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$53,412	\$0	\$53,412
Lumpkin County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$703	\$3,828	\$4,531
Marietta Police Department	Local	\$147,681	\$3,018	\$150,699
McDuffie County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$1,183	\$4,052	\$5,235
Meriwether County - Office Of The Sheriff	Local	\$0	\$569	\$569
Metter Police Department	Local	\$10,856	\$0	\$10,856
Monroe County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$157,461	\$0	\$157,461
Muscogee County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$4,651	\$4,457	\$9,108
National Guard Counterdrug Task Force	State	\$124,906	\$8,404	\$133,310
Newnan Police Department	Local	\$3,023	\$0	\$3,023
Newton County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$69,420	\$8,594	\$78,014
Peach County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$20,321	\$0	\$20,321
Perry Police Department	Local	\$5,423	\$0	\$5,423
Polk County Police Department	Local	\$10,692	\$0	\$10,692
Ports Authority Police Department	Local	\$17,381	\$0	\$17,381
Richmond County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$3,779	\$3,779
Richmond Hill Police Department	Local	\$3,452	\$0	\$3,452
Rockdale County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$12,728	\$6,975	\$19,703
Rome Police Department	Local	\$3,253	\$0	\$3,253
Sandy Springs Police Department	Local	\$126,004	\$67,754	\$193,758
Savannah Police Department	Local	\$19,637	\$0	\$19,637
Smyrna Police Department	Local	\$35,124	\$4,856	\$39,980

Whitfield County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$2,455	\$0	\$2,455
Warren County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$671	\$0	\$671
Warner Robins Police Department	Local	\$20,321	\$0	\$20,321
Walton County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$92,771	\$5,311	\$98,082
Turner County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$1,632	\$4,679	\$6,311
Troup County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$13,704	\$0	\$13,704
Treutlen County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$5,982	\$0	\$5,982
Toombs County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$15,626	\$0	\$15,626
Tift County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$1,632	\$0	\$1,632
Suwanee Police Department	Local	\$7,934	\$3,018	\$10,952
Spalding County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$14,483	\$6,036	\$20,519
South Fulton Police Department	Local	\$13,477	\$0	\$13,477
Social Circle Police Department	Local	\$35,827	\$3,915	\$39,742